

\$

C.A.No. 5024 OF 2000  
ITEM No.102

Court No. 9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5024 OF 2000

Prithawi Nath Ram Appellant(s)  
VERSUS

State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondent(s)  
(With office report)  
(With I.A. Nos.10-11/2004 is for permission to file affidavit and  
exemption)

With  
C.A. No.6356/2000  
C.A. No.7227/2001 (With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/08/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr.Adv.  
In CA 5024/00 &Mr. Zaiki Ahmed Khan,Adv.  
Res. In CA 6356/00Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Appellant inMr. B.B. Singh,Adv.  
CA 6356/00 & Res. In  
CAs.5024/00 & 7227/01

For Appellant inMr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.  
CA 7227/01Mr. G.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Khanna,Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent/Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.  
State of Jharkhand  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

For B.P.S.C.Mr. Anurag Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Contd...2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5024/2000 AND 6356/2000  
Arguments heard.  
Judgment reserved.  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7227/2001  
Heard.

Let the D.G. Board and the D.P.C. files of appellant Raj Kumar Yadav and respondent Shambhu

Sharan Thakur be produced.  
Call the matter after two weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master Court Master

LIST OF BOOKS REFERRED

- 1.2001 (10) SCC 496
- 2.2002 (5) SCC 352
- 3.1994 (6) SCC 332 at 337
- 4.JT 2001 (7) SC page 45
- 5.JT 2004 (Supp.) 1 SC 510